From: Dat	de:	LSSIGNMENT Veh No:			
	le: .	1			
		₩ J Veh Nó:	CUA -		
		1.011.1101	SHA 2203	7 Yr Regn: 25 May	2/2
Estimated Cost		Type: M.Car /		orry / 1/201 / Prime Mover	
DD ITP INS ITP RES I OD RES I EVA	LINVIMV		Trailer or	. 6	
o inspied Vehicle No:	124	- Make:	Toyota Pr	Vu	1718
at Workshop m/s		Colour	Ble	A/C: Insu@d / Sto	V-100
of	9.6	Sp.Reading	188013	T/Radio: Ins Qd / St	
nsured: SJH 3736E		Eng/No:			
Policy No.		C/No:	TITOK	B3F47035	-6862
Claims No. MT/1015866-	002		Good I F 1 Poor I But		000/
	xcess:		r G / Jammed / Leake		
(Client's Record)	17		A / Jammed / Leake		
Make of Veh;			ISIRIM I STO FRIM	58	
		Tyre Size:	1.4	15/65Ris	
(Policy Condition)			R:	~1	
Remark: The veh had commenced Its	N/S	O/S BS/DUN/	EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZ	A / MIC / OHTSU,/ PIR / S	UMIT
repair at the time of Inspecti	ion.	TOYOTYC)KO or	Wentle	
Ball or Market Value:	L	Fron!	-	Rear	
IDAC Accident Rport: Cons	sistent? : Yes or No	R/Bal,	7 mm	R/Bal. 7	mm .
GIA / PR Seen: Cons	sistent? : Yes or No	L/Bal.	7 mm	L/Bal. 7	mm
Est, Repairs;days	Res.: Yes or No	D.O.A. /	3/10/18	D.O.I. 15/a/	
Lum Sum: %	3 Val.: Yes or No	Survey held	iat . C	DhE (Loyang)
CA / REV / REP. / 24 HRS		Des, of Dar	그 모두 그 모든 경험하면 하고 있었다.	IS INS I UIC I Roofto	
	Vehicle: 1	Test Control of the C		Rec	NAME OF THE PARTY
Dale:Person Contact	ted:	The U/0	C / Chassis frame / B	ody Structure affected d	ue to collision.
Date / Time Action / Instruction	112 /2 (102 PO)	To u	1-10-1	0	
	NS/INC/8015063	/ Klasso	001: 150804	B Inc	
17/10/18 Confirmed	P/P\$1649	1 2 hy.		rr	
18/10/18 Confirmed			days with	Kalina	
£ 184.5-3		1/2 20	rays with	Naiv.n.	
(, , , , , ,	NO - 10	1/0 /			
	RE	CFIVED 1.0	OCT 2018		1
		1 1			
Date/Time, File Pass to?	II. Report	Days Of F	Repair: 2		
_ = =	al Report		No. of Trip:	Survey Fee:	
Date/Time, File Return to?	at trahout	Vezative	10.50 1117	Transportation:	
*2)	Δ	dd Fee: :Si	te Insp (\$)S+RSSI	
-1			terview (\$) Photos	
Report Format:			ech, Invs (\$) Others	160
Lump Sum / I,B.I: (\$ 1,64	ILL- PIP	1	/eekend (\$	1	
1,01	TI	L,		TOTAL	

Enquire Vehicle Insurer Vehicle No.

Incident Date/Time

Search Status Insurance Company Code

Insurance Company Name

5JH3736E

13 Oct 2018 / 19:55:00

Successful.

N12

NTUC INCOME INS CO-OP LTD

Previous OK
SHANDST

TP Claims against NTUC Income: Follow-Through Survey

Date: 18/10/2018

			Claimant Wahisla No	locamo Vobiclo No	Date of Accident	Fstimate	Tentative repair cost
S/No	Income Reference	Claimant (Owner / Taxi Company)	Claimant veilicle No.	INCOME VEHICLE NO.	Cate of recipient	200111000	
1	MAT/1015866.002	COMEONT TRANSPORTATION PTF LTD	SHA 2203T	SJH 3736E	13/10/2018	\$ 1,828.53	\$ 1,644.00
-	INI / TOTOGOO-OOF	COMIT INCIDIO				111111111111111111111111111111111111111	4
2	MT/1015454-002	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD	SHD 7183T	SLK 4559D	12/10/2018	\$ 3,257.04	\$ 7,838.72
1							

Claim received from LKK Auto

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver,
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	15/10/2018 08:51
Date Of Accident	13/10/2018 19:55
Exact Location Of Accident	PIE(CHANGI) AFT PAYA LEBAR EXIT
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
production of the production o	ETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SHA2203T
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD
Co Reg No	199303821R
Email Address	FLEETSAFETY@CDGTAXI.COM.SG
Mobile Phone No	
Alternative Phone No	OFFICE-65508768
Vehicle Particulars	
Manufacturer	ТОУОТА
Model	PRIUS
Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident	
Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?	NO
If No, Please state action to be taken	THIRD PARTY
Vehicle Category	TAXI
Insurance Company	
Name of Insurance Company	INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD
Type Of Coverage	THIRD PARTY FIRE AND/OR THEFT
Fleet Policy	YES
Policy Number	MCOM0015
Cover Note Number	

Driver

Name of Driver ANG JUNLONG (HONG JUNLONG)

 NRIC No
 \$8200074G

 Date Of Birth
 04/01/1982

 Occupation
 OUTDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 14/09/2011

Driving Experience 7 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-91862782

Fax Number

Contact Number

EMail Address NOEMAIL

Address

BLK 271A SENGKANG CENTRAL #06-265

Postcode

541271

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

Type Of Accident

COLLISION - HEAD TO REAR

OTHER - TAXI DRIVER

Weather Conditions

CLEAR

Road Surface

DRY

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident?

NO

Number of vehicles involved in the accident

Was any body injured in the Accident?

NO

Was any injured conveyed to hospital by

ambulance?

NO YES

Was any other material or property damaged?

I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance.

NO 3

Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

Passenger 1

NAME:

GENDER:

: MALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: -

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

NO

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

NO

If Yes, against whom?

Circumstances of Accident

PLS REFER TO ATTACHED

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment?

YES

Was there any video captured by Car Camera?

YES

Remarks/ Reasons:

Was there any audio recorded?

NO

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SJH3736E

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

PRIVATE CAR

Name of Driver

HOSSAIN MD IBRAHIM

NRIC/Passport Number

G8417704R

Contact Number

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

NTUC INCOME INSURANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD FRT

Sketch Plan Pg. 1

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesald.
- Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s)
 - (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed;
 - (i) to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

CO. REG. NO. 199203321R

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver a not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

GIARMC SketchPlanForm_V3

Sketch Plan Pg. 2

SKETCH PLAN				HOWE DWG.WGgarananana	Company of the Section of the Sectio
CECLETICES	ITTILLITI		LITT		14444
	++		++++	+++++	rititi
					-+
	++++++		11111		
+++++				104	1
	B.FI/JI	11 82	Paya la	1/1) Sth	1220 C Y
	11514999	AT THE	17	THILL	
		1920	4	MTSIM	378 AE
H				12/10/1.	
		4	- Description	414111	
	TRIVIA	THICK	PALL		
					++++++
I L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L L	l, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1	1 1 1-1-1-1 1 1	1 1 -1 -bal 1	aste A st. In Late 1-17	
DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTAN					
On 13/10	lis at ab	mf/955h	n W	hele L	Ich A
, , , , , , , , ,			1400	1 1	10 - 10
slowed do	wa and	When a	bary.	to Spop	beeaust
			/		NA:
1100.00	7 1 1	med.	1/1	B coli	15alaal
Welnicles v	my shi	yee-	Ven	12 000	icity
1	V				
Dry his	year t	f- my	- valu	i'cle.	
out for	ye ,	Y A			
				- 9	
		-			
		1-0-1-0-1			
					-
				~ A	E MOORY.
DECLARATION				. 71	1000
	g particulars are true in eve	ryrespect.		\	1 lalix
		1		\/	(Gloss
COMFORT TRANSPORTA	TION PTE LTD	AA		v	3 11 3
CC. REG. NO. 1923	The second secon			Reporting Centre Person	nnel's Signature
Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:	Oriver Signs (If driver is no	sture ot the policyholder)		Name:	and the same of th
-45000000 00100000	Date & Time:			NRIC/FIN No.:	

GMRMC SketchPlanForm_V3

Page 5 of 15

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

REPAIR ESTIMATE

VEHICLE NO: SHA 2203T

MAKE

MODEL : TOYOTA PRIUS

HTUC- (P/P)---

15

15/10/2018

LKK-Kalvin

ODEL	: TOYOTA PRIUS			1	
	PARTS DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT PRICE		MOUNT
	REAR BUMPER Lefteral			\$	458.60
	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER			\$	552.60
	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	1		\$	112.70
				\$	22.00
	Tailgate Laws house x regar				
	SUB TOTAL	- 4		\$	1,145.90
	LESS 20%	256		\$	229.18
	DISCOUNTED TOTAL			\$	916.72
				1	,098.53
	LABOUR CHARGE Panel Beating			s	200 220:00
	Spray Painting Charge		57	200	_ ====
			7	\$	30.00
	Wiring Charge			183	
	Remove/Refix Reverse Sensor			\$	80,00
	TOTAL LABOUR			\$	550.00
	ESTIMATE TOTAL	.		\$	1,466.72
					2001.76
			Consultants hence no er of the following:		
	Kaha (CKK) 15/10/18 1150 h.	To displait To displait	damaged part(s) during in	Marine Committee	- basis
	15/10/18 11502	* 14/1/0 Pd	AN OWNER OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	40	and
		No illeg Supplet	if modification(s) is allowed mentary item(s) must be m jet to final approval from its	auge (Sampany
	2 072	15 5UH	West Control of the C		1
	Before Rint phiso	A a la month	ledged by Repairer		1
	PIP 11	Signatu	re:		
	al a pint phito	Date:			
	Before 12"	1			
	dk 1				
	(mar.)				
	8/1/18				
	() 6/6/ ₁₀				
	10		(128)		
		1	(120)		

This is an initial estimate based on a visual inspection of the above vehicle. The final repair quantum will be prepared after the vehicle is surveyed by a motor Surveyor appointed by the insurance company.



VEHICLE	R	SHA2203T	TYPE OF CLAI	M : _	TP
MODEL		TOYOTA PRIUS	SURVEY BY	;	LKK-KALVIN
JOB NO		305225825	DATE		15.10.18

SUPPLEMENTARY OF PARTS AND LABOUR COSTS

S/No	DESCRIPTION	QTY	ESTIMATE \$	REMARKS
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	1	318.80	Beng
	* Last Entry *			

OMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

member of COMFORTDELCRO

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Maintine + 65 6383 6280 Pacsimile + 65 6260 9755

24 Senoka Loop Singspore 758-158 7 Sungel Kadut Way Singspore 728791 501 Yishun Industral Park A Singspore 768732

Date/Time: 15:10:2018 10:02 Page : 1

JOB CARD ARC Repair TP(CLSO)1 Sales Order: JC NO.: 305225825 Team: REGN NO.: SHA2203T OMER MILEAGE COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD FUEL. MAKE: 7010045 TOYOTA OMERNO. 383 SIN MING DRIVE PRIUS HYBRID(G4)14.10.2018 11:40 MODEL Singapore SINGAPORE 575717 65508755 YR OF MANU. 25.05.2017 (FI) TARGET DATE CHASSIS CODE JTDKB3FU703556867 COMPLETION DATE/TIME: JUNT CARD NO.

JOB DESCRIPTION

Accident Date: 13.10.2018

NATURE: 3P 13.10.18

S/NO

LABOR CODE

DESCRIPTION

	LEFT SIDE REAR REAR REAR REAR REAR REAR REAR RE
ED & PASSED OUT BY:	
SERVICE ADVISOR	CUSTOMER'S SIGNATURE
dgement Stip	Exit Pass
SHA2203T LIMTS	Vehicle No.: SHA2203T
SerVice Advisor Signature/Date	Name of Service Advisor Date
med to Service Reception upon collection	To be kept by Security Guard

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD

Date: 16.10.2018 Time: 17:36:24

REPAIR ESTIMATE

Page: 1

COMPANY: THIRD PARTY'S CLAIMS (CAS)

CUSTOMER: 7010045

ADDRESS: COMFORT TRANSPORTATION PTE LTD

383 SIN MING DRIVE

SINGAPORE SINGAPORE 575717

65508755

JOB NO REGN NO:

305225825 : SHA2203T

MILEAGE

: 0000000000

MAKE

MODEL

TOYOTA

DATE OF REGN

: PRIUS HYBRID(G4) : 25.05.2017

DATE/TIME IN

: 14.10.2018 11:40

ACCIDENT DATE : 13.10.2018

JOB / PARTS DESCRIPTION

QTY IND UNIT-PRICE DISC% AMOUNT

PART REQUISITION

0001 04-01-0302-2282-G REAR BUMPER

1 458.60 25.00 343.95

0002 04-01-0302-2287-G REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER

1 552.60 25.00 414.45

0003 04-01-0302-2267-G REAR BUMPER CLIPS

10 22.00 25.00 16.50

0004 04-01-0302-2288-G REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT 1 318.80 25.00 239.10

SUB-TOTAL : 1,014.00

JOB NATURE

0000 L

PANEL BEATING

200.00

0001 23-502

SPRAYPAINT ON AFFECTED AREA

400.00

0002 L

R/I REVERSE SENSOR

30.00

AUTHORISED: YES / NO

TOTAL : 1,644.00

SUB-TOTAL: 630.00

MVA NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

SURVEYOR NAME & SIGNATURE

DATE:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING

305225825 Our Job Ref No : ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 59 Loyang Drive Singapore 508969 Fax: 6546 8156 Date 17/10/18 FINALIZATION FORM LKK Fax: KALVIN ANG Attn : Date of Accident : 13-Oct-18 Vehicle Reg No. : SHA2203T The survey and estimates of the repairs of the above-mentioned vehicle are as follows:-SJH3736E NTUC The repair job shall bill to: 2. The finalized amount shall be: \$1,014.00 Spare Parts after List discount \$630.00 (b) Labour Charges \$1,644.00 Total for Part-By-Part Repair Cost (c.) Lumpsum Repair (if applicable) Total for Lumpsum repair cost after Less: 20% Final Lumpsum Repair cost 2 working days. Estimated normal period for repairs: 3. We shall treat the above amount as Correct and Confirmed if there is no reply from you 4. within 7 working days We confirm the estimates and 5. Thank you for your assistance. finalized amount Signature Signature: LIMTS Name Name 62148398 Tel Date 65468156 Fax For Official Use Only Document Confirm By Attached Remarks Amount Item (Signature) Yes or No YES Rental Rate P/Day NO Loss of Income Paid Survey Fees

Remarks	52		
	/ <u></u>		

\$7.49

LTA Search Fee

Overrun

Medical Fees (on behalf of driver, if applicable)



National Assessment Centre Services

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933 TEL: 6841 0055 FAX: 6841 6315





NTU	C INCOME INSUR	RANCE CO-OPERATIVE LTD	Ref:	NS/INC180187	16/K1sbn2
		D UNION HOUSESINGAPORE	Date:	26-10-2018 INC4	
1.		Policy Particulars	:- THIR	D PARTY CLAIM	
	Insured Veh.	SJH 3736E	Veh. I	nspected	SHA 2203T
	Policy No.		Cover	age (\$)	0.00
	Claim No.	MT/1015866-002	Exces	s (\$)	0.00
	Assign From		Assign Date		15/10/2018
2.		Vehicle Parti	culars 8	& Condition	
	Make & Model	TOYOTA PRIUS	c.c		1798
	Engine No.	HIDDEN	Year o	of Reg.	2017
	Chassis No.	JTDKB3FU703556867	Colou	r	BLUE
	Odometer	188013	Steeri	ng	IN ORDER
	Brakes	IN ORDER	Modif	ication	STANDARD ALLOY RIM
	General	FAIR		Specially and Land Quide	
3.		Condit	ions of	Tyres	
		Size	Make		Balance
	R/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	WEST	LAKE	7 mm
	L/H Front Tyre	195/65 R15	WEST	LAKE	7 mm
	R/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	WEST	LAKE	7 mm
	L/H Rear Tyre	195/65 R15	WEST	LAKE	7 mm
4.		Descripti	on of D	amages	
	THE VEHICLE SU	STAINED DAMAGES AT THE RE	AR POR	TION.	
5.		Genera	I Inform	nation	
	Accident Date	13/10/2018	Inspe	ction Date	15/10/2018
	Survey held at	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEE	RING PT	E LTD	
		59 LOYANG DRIVE SINGAPORE 508969			
5a.		R	emarks		
		ON WAS CONDUCTED ON A"WITCE TO YOUR INSTRUCTIONS, W			
5b.		Estimate	Days o	f Repair	
	ESTIMATED NOR	MAL PERIOD FOR REPAIR:		2 Working Days	



National Assessment Centre Services

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Singapore 408933

TEL: 6841 0055 FAX: 6841 6315





ADJUSTMENT ON REPAIR COST FOR VEHICLE NO. SHA 2203T

Qty	Description of Parts	Condition	Estimate By Workshop (\$)	Our Adjusted (\$)
	REPLACEMENT OF PARTS			
1	REAR BUMPER	DEFORMED	458.60	458.60
1	REAR BUMPER UNDER COVER	CUT	552.60	552.60
1	REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER	SERVICEABLE	112.70	: 12 12
10	REAR BUMPER CLIPS	NECESSARY	22.00	22.00
1	TAILGATE LOWER GARNISH (NPA)	TO REPAIR SEE LABOUR	7/5	1.
1	REAR BUMPER REINFORCEMENT	BENT	318.80	318.80
	LESS 20% DISCOUNT		-292.94	
	LESS 25% DISCOUNT		84	-338.00
	n rich and and a company and a		1,171.76	1,014.00
	LABOUR			
	PANEL BEATING.INCLUSIVE OF THE REPAIR OF TAILGATE LOWER GARNISH.		220.00	200.00
	SPRAY PAINTING CHARGE.		500.00	400.00
	WIRING CHARGE.	NOT NECESSARY	30.00	1
	REMOVE/REFIX REVERSE SENSOR.		80.00	30.00
			830.00	630.00
	GRAND TOTAL		2,001.76	1,644.00

RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS (CONFIRMED)	1,644.00
RECOMMENDED COST OF REPAIRS (CONFIRMED)	ı

Report Ref No. NS/INC18018716/K1sbn2

KALVIN ANG WEI KUN

Automotive Assessor / Investigator

K.K.LAU CPT(RET)

BEng(Hons),B.Bus,MBA,PEng,PE, MinstAEA,MASME,MIRTE

REGD Auto Consultant-SAE, Licensed Appraiser

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY TO THIRD PARTIES: This Report is made solely for the use and benefit of the Client named on the front page of this Report.

No liability of responsibility whatsoever, in contact or tort, is accepted to any third party who may reply on the Report wholly or in part. Any third party acting or replying on this Report, in whole or in part, does so at his or her own risk.